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Newsletter No.12 – 17th March 2022 

 
 
Dear Parents, 

This week we have been doing our absolute best to ensure school remains open with staff absences on the increase 

and as ever, we are grateful for your patience and continuing to test. If a class or school closure has to happen, you 

will be notified via text as soon as we are able to do so. Unfortunately, this is something we cannot rule out with a 

small staff team.  

Reporting Absence  

Please report all absences to Mrs Thompson in the office via phone call/answer machine message before 9.30am. 

Teachers do not check their emails for absence, and contacting the office directly ensures the correct information is 

put down for your child. If the phone is not answered, please leave a message on the answer machine as this is 

checked regularly.  

Any messages that need to be given to your child’s class teacher also need to be left at the office. Again, if the phone 

is not answered, leave a message on the answer machine and this will be passed onto the adult who requires the 

information. In the mornings, teachers are working hard setting up for the day or in meetings and are therefore not 

always available, leaving a message at the office ensures it gets passed on.  

Staff update  

Mrs Davis-Terry will no longer be doing the afternoon bus run (apart from Tuesdays) or Lunchtime Supervisor as she 

has a new job but we are very excited that she is continuing to still work within school fulfilling her other roles. We are 

pleased to say Kara Jenkins will be running the bus in the afternoons and we are in the process of recruiting for the 

Lunchtime Supervisor role.  

Mrs Crickett, who works in the office on a Friday, has an exciting new opportunity at John Masefield High School and 

her last day with us is the 18.3.2022. School will no longer have an adult consistently in the office on a Friday. 

Please leave any messages on the school answer machine, as this will be checked periodically throughout the day. 

Moving forward, any absences on a Friday must be phoned through.  

 

Mother’s Day Pop up shop 

A poster was sent out last week with information around the Mother’s Day 

Pop up Shop that is ran by our Bromesberrow Friends Group, which will 

take place on Monday 21st March 2022. If your child is yet to hand in their 

money please don’t worry, they can bring the £3.50 for a present on the 

day.  
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Bromesberrow Friends Group update  

Our parent group continues to work incredibly hard in organising many exciting activities to fundraise for school. They 

are having a get together on Wednesday 23rd March 2022 at 3.10pm, outside, to discuss/ plan future events. A big 

event is being organised behind the scenes to celebrate 150 years of Bromesberrow and know that any support would 

be greatly appreciated so don’t hesitate to reach out if you have some available time! 

 

Kind regards,  

Leonie Mison and Laura Hankins  

Co Headteachers 

 

 

 

Dates for Diary  

Monday 21st March                                  Mother’s Day pop up shop 
Tuesday 29th March    Year 6 SATs Meeting after school 3.20pm 
Friday 1st April                                          Non-school uniform day – Friends fundraiser.   
Monday 4th April                                       Easter Chocolate Tombola (after school) – Friends Fundraiser.  
Friday 8th April    Last day of term 
Monday 25th April   Inset Day (staff only) 
Tuesday 26th April   First day of term 
Monday 2nd May   May Day – No School 
Wednesday 4th May   Reception/Year 6 height and weight Check and Rec vision screening.  
Mon 9th May – Thursday 12th May  Yr 6 SATs week  
Friday 13th May     Year 6 Ledbury Rugby Festival  
Friday 27th May    Last day of school 
Monday 6th June   First day of term 
Tuesday 14th June                                   Year 6 Leavers Service Gloucester Cathedral (children only) 
Tuesday 21st June    Oakerwood parents meeting 3.20pm  
Friday 24th June    Yr 5 Taster Day JMHS (more info will follow) 
Wednesday 13th – Friday 15th July          Oakerwood  
Thursday 21st July   Last day of term 
Mon 5th September               Inset Day (staff only) 
Tuesday 6th September   First day of term 
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